
A COMPARATIVE STUDY: MORAL AND LEGAL IMPLICATIONS OF 

HOMOSEXUALITY AND SAME- SEX MARRIAGE 

By 

Siti Nurzafirah bt Mohd Padzil (2006210572) 

Nur Qistina bt Suhardi (2006200838 ) 

Submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirements 

for the Bachelor in Legal Studies (Hons) 

Universiti Teknologi MARA 

Faculty of Law 

October 2008 

The students/authors confirm that the work submitted is their own and that appropriate credit 
has been given where reference has been made to the work of others. 



ABSTARCT 

This research paper is primarily concerned with law and morality in Malaysia. We 
will discuss on different forms of morality in respect of the matters of the 
homosexuality and the gay marriages. The position from the Islamic perspective on 
the different issues relating issues is discussed and at the same time, it is compared 
with the ever changing public attitude on the issues on the acceptable standards of 
public morality. 

Therefore, this research will discuss specifically on laws and morals relating to the 
homosexuality and gay marriages and to show its relationship with the question of 
morality and the effect of the standards of law and morality on the subject matter. 

At the end of this research, we will able to see a different perspective in the law and 
the influence of the morality on the law and its relationship with society as a whole. 

in 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

This research project has been carried out by a team which has included us, Siti 
Nurzafirah Mohd Padzil and Nur Qistina Suhardi. 

We would like to extend our appreciation to our supervisor, Mr. Irmohizam Bin 
Ibrahim for monitoring the progression of our project paper. We thank you for all the 
guidance and support in preparing this research. 

Our special gratitude extends to Ustazah Jamilah Muhammad Jamil from the Majlis 
Agama Islam Selangor for spending time with us for interview. 

We would like to thanks our senior, Miss Nasuhah bt Haji Mohamed Ali for helping 
us in completing this research. 

We also would like to thanks the Perpustakaan Tunku Abdul Rahman for providing 
us materials for the purpose of this research. Our gratitude extends to author of 
books, journals etc, for the views. 

Last but not least, we would like to thank our families and friends for their support in 
helping us through. 

Thank you. 

n 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

1.0 
1.1 
1.2 
1.3 
1.4 
1.5 
1.6 
1.7 
1.8 

Introduction 
Background 
Research Questions 
Objective of the Study 
Methodology 
Scope and Limitation 
Significance of Study 
Provisional Plan of Research 
Conclusion 

CHAPTER TWO: HOMOSEXU 

Acknowledgement ii 
Abstract iii 
Contents iv 
List of Cases vii 
List of Statutes viii 

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION 

1 
1 
2 
4 
4 
5 
5 
6 
6 

HOMOSEXUALITY AND SAME-SEX MARRIAGE: THE 
LAW AND VIEWS FROM VARIOUS RELIGION AND 
COUNTRIES 

2.0 Introduction 7 
2.1 Conceptual Issues 7 

2.1.1 Definition 7 
2.1.2 Religions Perspective on Homosexuality 8 

2.12A Islamic Perspective 9 
2.1.2.2 BuddhismPerspective 12 
2.1.2.3 Hinduism Perspective 13 
2.1.2.4 Christianity Perspective 14 

2.1.3 Homosexuality and Same-sex Marriage in Other Countries 16 
2.1.3.1 Position and Law in Islamic Countries 16 
2.1.3.2 Position and Law in Non-Islamic Countries 19 

2.2 Conclusion 20 

CHAPTER THREE: HOMOSEXUALITY AND SAME-SEX MARRIAGE: THE 
LAW AND ITS PERSPECTIVE IN MALAYSIA 

3.0 Introduction 21 
3.1 Position in Malaysia 21 
3.2 Malaysian Views and Perspective 23 

iv 



3.2.1 Jurisdiction Issues 23 
3.2.2 Evidential Issues 29 

3.3 Conclusion 32 

CHAPTER FOUR: RESEARCH FINDINGS 

4.0 Introduction 33 
4.1 Description of Same-sex Marriage 33 
4.2 The Islamic Tenets on Homosexuality 34 
4.3 Status of Homosexuality in Malaysia 34 
4.4 Views from Malaysian Communities 35 
4.5 Effect to the Community 36 
4.6 Lessons for Malaysia 36 
4.7 Advice and Suggestion 37 
4.8 Conclusion 38 

CHAPTER FIVE: CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS 

5.0 Introduction 40 
5.1 Discussion 40 
5.2 Recommendations 40 
5.3 Conclusion 41 

Bibliography 42 

Online Articles 42 
Books 43 
Dictionary 43 
Encyclopaedia 44 
Websites 44 

v 


