## A COMPARATIVE STUDY: MORAL AND LEGAL IMPLICATIONS OF HOMOSEXUALITY AND SAME- SEX MARRIAGE

By

Siti Nurzafirah bt Mohd Padzil (2006210572) Nur Qistina bt Suhardi (2006200838)

Submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the Bachelor in Legal Studies (Hons)

Universiti Teknologi MARA
Faculty of Law

October 2008

The students/authors confirm that the work submitted is their own and that appropriate credit has been given where reference has been made to the work of others.

## **ABSTARCT**

This research paper is primarily concerned with law and morality in Malaysia. We will discuss on different forms of morality in respect of the matters of the homosexuality and the gay marriages. The position from the Islamic perspective on the different issues relating issues is discussed and at the same time, it is compared with the ever changing public attitude on the issues on the acceptable standards of public morality.

Therefore, this research will discuss specifically on laws and morals relating to the homosexuality and gay marriages and to show its relationship with the question of morality and the effect of the standards of law and morality on the subject matter.

At the end of this research, we will able to see a different perspective in the law and the influence of the morality on the law and its relationship with society as a whole.

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

This research project has been carried out by a team which has included us, Siti Nurzafirah Mohd Padzil and Nur Qistina Suhardi.

We would like to extend our appreciation to our supervisor, Mr. Irmohizam Bin Ibrahim for monitoring the progression of our project paper. We thank you for all the guidance and support in preparing this research.

Our special gratitude extends to Ustazah Jamilah Muhammad Jamil from the Majlis Agama Islam Selangor for spending time with us for interview.

We would like to thanks our senior, Miss Nasuhah bt Haji Mohamed Ali for helping us in completing this research.

We also would like to thanks the Perpustakaan Tunku Abdul Rahman for providing us materials for the purpose of this research. Our gratitude extends to author of books, journals etc, for the views.

Last but not least, we would like to thank our families and friends for their support in helping us through.

Thank you.

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

Acknowledgement Abstract Contents List of Cases List of Statutes		ii iii iv vii viii
CHAPTER ONE: I	NTRODUCTION	
<ul> <li>1.0 Introduction</li> <li>1.1 Background</li> <li>1.2 Research Ques</li> <li>1.3 Objective of th</li> <li>1.4 Methodology</li> <li>1.5 Scope and Lim</li> <li>1.6 Significance of</li> <li>1.7 Provisional Plat</li> <li>1.8 Conclusion</li> </ul>	ne Study  nitation  f Study	1 1 2 4 4 5 5 6
	HOMOSEXUALITY AND SAME-SEX MARRIAG LAW AND VIEWS FROM VARIOUS RELIGION COUNTRIES	
2.1.2.1 2.1.2.2 2.1.2.3 2.1.2.4 2.1.3 Homose 2.1.3.1		7 7 8 9 12 13 14 16 16 19 20
CHAPTER THREE:	HOMOSEXUALITY AND SAME-SEX MARRIAG LAW AND ITS PERSPECTIVE IN MALAYSIA	
<ul><li>3.0 Introduction</li><li>3.1 Position in Ma</li><li>3.2 Malaysian Vie</li></ul>	alaysia www.sws and Perspective	21 21 23

	3.2.1 Jurisdiction Issues	23
	3.2.2 Evidential Issues	29
3.3	Conclusion	32
CHA	APTER FOUR: RESEARCH FINDINGS	
4.0	Introduction	33
4.1	Description of Same-sex Marriage	33
4.2		
4.3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4.4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4.5	.5 Effect to the Community	
4.6	Lessons for Malaysia	36
4.7	Advice and Suggestion	37
4.8	Conclusion	38
CHA	APTER FIVE: CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS	
5.0	Introduction	40
5.1	Discussion	40
5.2	Recommendations	40
5.3	Conclusion	41
Bibl	iography	42
	Online Articles	42
	Books	42
	Dictionary	43
	Encyclopaedia	44
	Websites	44